INTREPID INVESTIGATIONS

New York State & Connecticut Licensed, Insured and Bonded Private Investigator NY License #11000074509, CT License #1-2474

Covert Equipment or GPS Lease and Investigation Charges

- 1) \$600.00 Minimum Refundable Deposit- Upon return of undamaged item.
- 2) \$900.00 Rental charge *Three to Four days (depending on battery condition) including Monitoring Charges- (Approx 2 hrs. Daily @ \$70 per hr. X 4 = \$560.00)
 - (Two Day Minimum Rental charge available @ \$300 per day).
- 3) \$140.00 Placement Fee- Placement and Retrieval of Item.
- 4) \$ 35.00 Tracking credits (GPS) @ \$.15 each. (Most Inv. utilize approx 60 per day. (60 X 4 X .10=\$35.00).
- 5) \$100.00 Site Evaluation Fee. (<u>Applies to Covert Equipment such as cameras or recorders only</u>).
 - \$1175.00 Approx. Charge for 3 to 4-Day Investigation. Requires \$600.00 Retainer Fee (or approx ½ down) plus \$600.00 Minimum Equipment Deposit or approx. \$1200.00 to commence Investigation.

 Balance Due at completion of Investigation.

Note* Investigation does not include *Physical* Surveillance at locations. Surveillance at locations can be conducted at additional Investigation/Surveillance rates. Rental charge of \$900 applies to a 3 day Investigation. There is no additional charge for the 4th day if requested other than tracking credits pro